
AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION AND CONSUMER COMMISSION 
 

TRADE PRACTICES ACT 1974 
 

PART VIIA, DIVISION 4, SUBSECTION 95ZC(3) 
 

AIRSERVICES AUSTRALIA PRICE NOTIFICATION 
 
 

1. On 28 June 2005, the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission 
(ACCC) received a price notification (a locality notice) from Airservices 
Australia under subsection 95Z(5) of the Trade Practices Act 1974 (Cth) (the 
Act). 

 
2. Airservices Australia’s locality notice proposed temporary price increases for 

its aviation rescue and fire fighting services to apply for the period from 1 July 
2005 to 31 December 2005.  

 
3. On 29 June 2005, the ACCC decided not to object to the prices set out in that 

locality notice, and advised Airservices of its decision by notice issued 
pursuant to paragraph 95Z(6)(b) of the Act. 

 
4. The prices endorsed by the ACCC are set out specifically table 1 and are due 

to take effect from 1 July 2005 and cease on 31 December 2005.  
 

5. The reasons for the ACCC’s decision have been published on the ACCC’s 
website and are included in the public register kept under section 95ZC of the 
Act. 

 
 
Dated: 21 July 2005 



Table 1: ACCC approved prices – Airservices Australia’s aviation rescue and 
fire fighting service  
 
 Aircraft with an MTOW: 
Airport 
Location 

Less than 5.7 
tonnes 

Between 5.7 and 15.1 
tonnes 

Above 15.1 
tonnes 

Adelaide Nil $2.69 $3.35 

Alice Springs Nil $6.81 $8.75 

Ayers Rock Nil $13.09 $16.82 

Brisbane Nil $1.46 $1.76 

Cairns Nil $3.83 $4.31 

Canberra Nil $3.58 $4.60 

Coolangatta Nil $4.24 $5.09 

Darwin Nil $7.23 $9.28 

Hobart Nil $8.46 $10.16 

Launceston Nil $9.30 $11.95 

Mackay Nil $9.98 $12.83 

Maroochydore Nil Nil $16.82 

Melbourne Nil $1.09 $1.40 

Perth Nil $2.40 $2.74 

Rockhampton Nil $9.59 $12.32 

Sydney Nil $0.69 $0.88 

Townsville Nil Nil $10.37 
 


	AIRSERVICES AUSTRALIA PRICE NOTIFICATION

